Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O								
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Docket No. 120098.01							
Please record the attached document.									
Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>							
A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Isabelle CONESA (2) Philippe BERGE (3) Laurence POLLET B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	A. Name and address of receiving party: CHAVANOZ INDUSTRIE 38230 CHAVANOZ FRANCE							
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No							
Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name								
B. Execution Date: (1) October 2 November 23, 2009; (3) November 23, 2009;									
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/58	35,662	B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached?									
C. Title of Application: COMPOSITE YARN, METHOD FOR OBTAINING SAME AND RESULTING TEXTILE STRUCTURE									
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	orrespondence l:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: William P. Berridge		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLO P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	0-4850 6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie original document. William P. Berridge Registration 1 Stephen P. Catlin Registration 1	No. 30,024	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: December 15, 2009							
Custon Registration	110- 20,101								

PATENT REEL: 023656 FRAME: 0542

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	lsabelle CONF	isa		(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Philippe BERG							
(/	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)								
	or inventor (s)									
		(4)								
		to eac	In consideration h of the undersign	of the sum of ned, each und	one dollar (\$) ersigned agree	1.00) and es to assi	other good and gn, and hereby o	valuable con does assign, u	sideration paid ransfer and set	
(9) (10)	insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	Chavanoz Indu	strie						
(10)	Assignee	(10)	38230 Chavanoz FRANCE							
		the ent invent contin	nafter designated a tire right, title and ion, and in all app uation, internation ions, reissues and	interest for th dications for p nal, confirmati	e United State: atent including on, substitute a	s of Amer gany and and reissa	ica as defined in all provisional, le application(s)	n 35 U.S.C. §! non-provision and all Letter	100, in the nal, divisional, rs Patent	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	COMPOSITE	YARN, METI	HOD FOR OB	TAININ	G SAME	117011		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		AND RESULTING TEXTILE STRUCTURE							
		(Attor	ney Docket No.	120098,01						
			ich the undersign)	
		on eve	n date herewith o	r	CACCHICG AN E	ppiidatio	n toi patent in t	me Office Siz	nes of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)								
	Application	(12)	on					*****	····	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number	er <u>12/5</u>	85,66	2			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	September 21,	2009						
claims o reexamis Patents of full right and agre identifica	ication or continuation or dividence in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees reprovisions of the internation 4) Each undersigned agrees agrees agreed to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary con of this document.	obtaining to execute all Convito performed States izes and from saitherein auding on light grants the control of the control o	ng evidence and gate all papers and ention for Protect mail affirmative patent to the Ass requests the Comd application(s) to ssigned, and that him and his heirs, he firm of OLIFF,	oing forward documents an ion of Industracts which mignee. missioner of to the said Asshe has not exessuccessors, a & BERRIDGE.	with such inted perform any ial Property of any be necessarine U.S. Paten ignee, as Assiscuted, and wissigns and leg	rference. ract which r similar ry to obta t and Tra gnee of ti It not exe rat repres er to inse	th may be neces agreements. iin, maintain or demark Office to the entire interess ecute, any agree entatives.	confirm by re to issue any a it, and covena ments in conf	ection with eissue or nd all Letters ints that he has flict herewith,	
	In witness whereof, execute	ed by the	e undersigned on	the date(s) o	pposite the u	ndersign	ed name(s).			
Date _	29/20/2009			r Signature		Hon	ula ·		(SEAL)	
Date _	23/11/2009		Invento	r Signature	<u>-</u> 2	7	But		(SEAL)	
Date _	6/11/2005	7		r Signature ,		1 =1	AV 1		(SEAL)	
Date _		·		r Signature		11	7		(SEAL)	
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Invento	r Signature					- .	
Date _										
Date _										
Date _										
ncither, t	This assignment should prefe hen it should be signed befor	rably be e at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Pul	dic if within t					
Date _	24/11/200	9		Witness _	Agnes	301	<u> </u>			
Date	0 1			Witness	_~·	e JA	car.	1		

RECORDED: 12/15/2009 REEL: 023656 FRAME: 0543